9/5/2019

QUESTION DETAILS
MINISTRY OF : RAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2864

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2018
Budgetary allocation for Bangalore suburban rail

2864. Shri G.C. Chandrashekhar

Will the Minister of RAILWAY'S be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the budgetary allocation by the Central Government for Bangalore suburban rail ;

(b) the details of amount spent out of this allocation, till date;

(c) the details of the timeline for completion of the project; and

(d) whether the project is running on schedule and if not, reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) and (b) : The work of “Bengaluru Suburban- Construction of elevated/at grade corridors for augmentation of line capacity” is included in Pink Book 2018-19 to be taken up on cost sharing basis with Government of Karnataka, subject to mandatory sanctions and approval of the Government. The consultancy for preparation of detailed feasibility report for the project has been sanctioned for a cost of 10 crore and assigned to M/s RITES in April, 2018. Once the report is received, it shall be processed for obtaining the consent of Government of Karnataka on the cost sharing pattern and mandatory approval of the Government.

(c) and (d) : Do not arise
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http://pqars.nic.in/annex/246/Au2864.docx
http://pqars.nic.in/qhindi/246/Au2864.docx

